KATHY CASTOR

14TH DISTRICT, FLORIDA

SELECT COMMITTEE ON
THE CLIMATE CRISIS
CHAIR

COMMITTEE ON
ENERGY AND COMMERCE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH
SUBCOMMITTEE ON
CONSUMER PROTECTION AND
COMMERCE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON



WASHINGTON OFFICE:

2052 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-3376

DISTRICT OFFICE:

4144 NORTH ARMENIA AVENUE SUITE 300 TAMPA, FL 33607 (813) 871–2817

www.castor.house.gov

April 29, 2022

## Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the Housing and Neighborhood Assessment Project in fiscal year 2023. The entity to receive funding for this project is Hillsborough County located at 601 East Kennedy Boulevard, Tampa, FL 33601. The septic to sewer project would be a valuable use of taxpayer funds because it would improve the quality of living, increase economic opportunities, and increase property values for over 26,000 residents in Progress Village and Palm River that are faced with the safety hazards of living in densely populated areas that are dependent on septic. I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Kathy Castor

United States Representative

Kathy Castor

Florida – District 14